
2016 DETROIT TIGERS ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL

Ausmus, Brad, manager 7
Aviles, Mike, inf 14
Billmeyer, Mick, coach 29
Boyd, Matt, lhp 48
Cabrera, Miguel, inf 24
Castellanos, Nick, inf 9
Clark, Dave, coach 25
Dubee, Rich, coach 52
Farmer, Buck, rhp 45
Fulmer, Michael, rhp 32
Greene, Shane, rhp (DL) 61
Iglesias, Jose, inf 1
Joyner, Wally, coach 20
Kinsler, Ian, inf 3
Lamont, Gene, coach 22
Lowe, Mark, rhp 21
Martin, Matt, coach 88
Martinez, J.D., of 28
Martinez, Victor, dh# 41
Maybin, Cameron, of 4
McCann, James, c 34
Newhan, David, coach 59
Pelfrey, Mike, rhp 37
Rodriguez, Francisco, rhp 57
Romine, Andrew, inf# 17
Ryan, Kyle, lhp 56
Saltalamacchia, Jarrod, c# 39
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp  19
Saupold, Warwick, rhp 53
Upton, Justin, of 8
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Vizquel, Omar, coach 13
Wilson, Alex, rhp 30
Wilson, Justin, lhp 38
Zimmermann, Jordan, rhp 27

+ - lefthanded hitter
# - switch-hitter
* non-roster invitee

as of 5/28/16

NUMERICAL
1 Iglesias, Jose, inf 
3 Kinsler, Ian, inf
4 Maybin, Cameron, of
7 Ausmus, Brad, manager
8 Upton, Justin, of
9 Castellanos, Nick, inf 

13 Vizquel, Omar, coach
14 Aviles, Mike, inf
17 Romine, Andrew, inf#
19 Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 
20 Joyner, Wally, coach
21 Lowe, Mark, rhp
22 Lamont, Gene, coach
24 Cabrera, Miguel, inf 
25 Clark, Dave, coach
27 Zimmermann, Jordan, rhp
28 Martinez, J.D., of
29 Billmeyer, Mick, coach
30 Wilson, Alex, rhp 
32 Fulmer, Michael, rhp
34 McCann, James, c
35 Verlander, Justin, rhp
37 Pelfrey, Mike, rhp
38 Wilson, Justin, lhp
39 Saltalamacchia, Jarrod, c#
41 Martinez, Victor, dh# 
45 Farmer, Buck, rhp
48 Boyd, Matt, lhp
52 Dubee, Rich, coach
53 Saupold, Warwick, rhp
56 Ryan, Kyle, lhp
57 Rodriguez, Francisco, rhp 
59 Newhan, David, coach
61 Greene, Shane, rhp (DL)
88 Martin, Matt, coach

POSITIONAL
MANAGER
Ausmus, Brad 7

COACHES (8)
Billmeyer, Mick 29
Clark, Dave 25
Dubee, Rich 52
Joyner, Wally 20
Lamont, Gene 22
Martin, Matt 88
Newhan, David 59
Vizquel, Omar 13

PITCHERS (13+1)
Boyd, Matt, lhp 48
Farmer, Buck, rhp 45
Fulmer, Michael, rhp 32
Greene, Shane, rhp (DL) 61
Lowe, Mark, rhp 21
Pelfrey, Mike, rhp 37
Rodriguez, Francisco, rhp 57
Ryan, Kyle, lhp 56
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 19
Saupold, Warwick, rhp 53
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Wilson, Alex, rhp 30
Wilson, Justin, lhp 38
Zimmermann, Jordan, rhp 27

CATCHERS (2)
McCann, James 34
Saltalamacchia, Jarrod# 39

INFIELDERS (6)
Aviles, Mike 14
Cabrera, Miguel 24
Castellanos, Nick 9
Iglesias, Jose 1
Kinsler, Ian 3
Romine, Andrew# 17

OUTFIELDERS (3)
Martinez, J.D. 28
Maybin, Cameron 4
Upton, Justin 8

DESIGNATED HITTERS (1)
Martinez, Victor# 41


